

<b>Contract 22-17 - South Koeller Street Concrete Patching (#8275822)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 09/02/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>		<b>Ptaschinski Const, Inc</b>	
					1322 33rd Street			
					Two Rivers, WI 54421			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						<b>\$232,681.15</b>		<b>\$239,388.75</b>
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	715.00	\$0.75	\$536.25	\$1.00	\$715.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
	1328	9" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,960.00	\$64.79	\$191,778.40	\$66.50	\$196,840.00
	1329	9" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	75.00	\$69.79	\$5,234.25	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
	1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	715.00	\$8.40	\$6,006.00	\$7.50	\$5,362.50
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$150.00

<b>Contract 22-17 - South Koeller Street Concrete Patching (#8275822)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 09/02/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>		<b>Ptaschinski Const, Inc</b>	
					1322 33rd Street			
					Two Rivers, WI 54421			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	525.00	\$1.65	\$866.25	\$1.65	\$866.25
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,300.00	\$1.65	\$3,795.00	\$1.65	\$3,795.00
	1981	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 3 (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$410.00	\$820.00
	1982	Pavement markings; epoxy; 12" diagonal (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$12.50	\$125.00	\$12.50	\$125.00
	1987	Remove pavement markings; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$185.00	\$370.00
	2506	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$840.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$232,681.15</b>		<b>\$239,388.75</b>

Contract 22-17 - South Koeller Street Concrete Patching (#8275822)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 09/02/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$354,754.34
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$75,305.34	\$75,305.34
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	715.00	\$3.20	\$2,288.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	5.00	\$135.00	\$675.00
	1328	9" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,960.00	\$83.00	\$245,680.00
	1329	9" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	75.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00
	1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	715.00	\$11.65	\$8,329.75
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	5.00	\$56.00	\$280.00

Contract 22-17 - South Koeller Street Concrete Patching (#8275822)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 09/02/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	525.00	\$1.65	\$866.25
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,300.00	\$1.65	\$3,795.00
	1981	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 3 (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00
	1982	Pavement markings; epoxy; 12" diagonal (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$12.50	\$125.00
	1987	Remove pavement markings; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$185.00	\$370.00
	2506	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$70.00	\$840.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$354,754.34</b>